

No. 2019-2205

**United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

NEVRO CORP.,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

STIMWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Delaware
in No. 1:19-cv-00325-CFC, Judge Colm F. Connolly.

***AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF MEDICAL DOCTORS IN SUPPORT OF
APPELLANT STIMWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.***

Robert P. Parker
Seth E. Cockrum
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.
607 14th St., N.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: 202-783-6040

*Attorneys for Amici Curiae
Medical Doctors*

October 1, 2019

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

NEVRO CORP. v. STIMWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Case No. 2019-2205

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. PUBLIC INTEREST IN ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE IS A STRONG REASON TO DENY A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	2
II. THE INJUNCTION ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT COURT PLACES PATIENT HEALTH AT RISK BY LIMITING PHYSICIAN’S OPTIONS	3
A. The Stimwave and Nevro Devices Are Different, Non- Interchangeable Products	3
B. Doctors Should Have the Power to Choose the Best Medical Care for Their Patients	6
C. The Limited Injunction Is Still Too Restrictive	7
III. DENYING A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION WOULD NOT DENY NEVRO A REMEDY	8
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
APPENDIX A: LIST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cordis Corp. v. Boston Sci. Corp.</i> , 99 Fed. App'x 928 (Fed. Cir. 2004)	9
<i>Datascope Corp. v. Kontron Inc.</i> , 786 F.2d 398 (Fed. Cir. 1986)	7, 9
<i>eBay Inc. v. MercExchange, L.L.C.</i> , 547 U.S. 388 (2006)	2
<i>Hecht Co. v. Bowles</i> , 321 U.S. 321 (1944)	3
<i>Hybritech Inc. v. Abbott Labs.</i> , 849 F.2d 1446 (Fed. Cir. 1998)	3
<i>Pfizer, Inc. v. Teva Pharms., USA, Inc.</i> , 429 F.3d 1364 (Fed. Cir. 2005)	9

Statutes

35 U.S.C. § 284	8
